
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 257

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08TH DECEMBER, 2022


JOB THROUGH EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGES IN THE COUNTRY


257.  SHRI DAMODAR RAO DIVAKONDA :


 Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of job seekers who registered themselves in employment exchanges and were provided employment or those who received call letters for jobs through employment exchanges in the country during the last five years and the current year, State/UT- wise; and

(b) whether the number of registrations with employment exchanges has increased or decreased, if so, the details thereof during the said period,

State/UT-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) & (b): As per the extent of information received from the States/UTs, the number of job-seekers (employed/unemployed), who got registered themselves and got placement through employment exchanges in the country are given at Annexure.


*****
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Annexure


Annexure referred to in reply to part (a & b) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 257 due for reply on 08-12-2022

State/UTs-wise number of job seekers registered and placed through various employment exchanges in the country.


(in thousands)

  Registered Placement

Sl.

No.
State/UTs

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

1 Andhra Pradesh 95.9 167.9 82.5 15.0 15.20 0.2 0.2 0.00 0.00 0.98

2 Arunachal Pradesh 2.8 8.9 2.1 1.5 0.8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3 Assam 194.7 239.7 64.5 192.6 124.1 0.8 1.0 0.00 0.9 0.61

4 Bihar 23.5 5.5 24.9 7.9 2.6 0.3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5 Chhattisgarh 285.7 283.3 124.2 93.3 313.4 0.5 1.0 0.2 4.7 2.95

6 Delhi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 Goa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8 Gujarat 512.5 473.5 493.6 190.5 319.5 395.0 342.4 341.2 232.4 270.2

9 Haryana 68.1 183.1 137.3 53.1 135.7 0.00 0.2 0.2 0.5 15.3

10 Himachal Pradesh 98.1 130.4 58.3 56.5 128.8 0.7 2.5 0.1 0.6 1.37

11 Jammu & Kashmir 5.5 5.4 9.3 1.1 4.6 1.6 0.3 0.3 0.8 0.92

12 Jharkhand 67.2 36.8 127.7 151.7 16.9 3.5 1.4 0.1 0.6 0.42

13 Karnataka 55.9 48.2 19.7 12.5 20.4 0.4 0.8 0.3 0.4 0.54

14 Kerala 512.7 433.2 307.8 115.7 326.3 8.9 9.6 2.2 3.8 9.5

15 Madhya Pradesh 480.7 327.5 245.1 105.0 14.9 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0

16 Maharashtra 25.5 408.3 270.1 143.7 308.6 2.9 41.6 17.8 56.2 170.0

17 Manipur 16.8 25.8 38.3 7.6 12.4 0.5 0.2 0.00 0.00 0.00

18 Meghalaya 6.6 3.5 4.1 3.0 4.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

19 Mizoram 12.8 3.8 2.0 0.4 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

20 Nagaland 14.0 23.6 15.0 12.5 8.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21 Odisha 143.3 60.7 38.7 14.6 60.73 3.9 0.5 0.6 0.00 0.00

22 Punjab 90.5 108.6 77.7 13.2 17.31 2.1 1.0 0.1 1.0 0.13

23 Rajasthan 112.3 127.4 123.0 48.0 52.25 0.1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24 TamilNadu 710.2 271.8 379.4 478.2 860.6 1.8 1.2 2.3 1.3 2.0

25 Telangana 25.6 3.1 6.6 25.9 43.28 0.1 0.00 0.00 0.1 1.7

26 Tripura 6.8 8.2 7.3 8.8 4.68 0.00 0.1 0.00 0.2 0.0

27 Uttarakhand 122.4 106.4 70.2 68.5 131.42 0.1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.58

28 Uttar Pradesh 231.8 324.0 705.7 250.0 323.79 1.0 0.4 0.2 4.0 0.17

29 West Bengal 7.1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 A & N Islands 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

31 Chandigarh 3.0 1.2 2.3 1.1 01.15 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.6 0.00

32 D & N Haveli 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

33 Daman & Diu 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

34 Lakshadweep 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

35 Puducherry 16.6 12.0 17.5 2.1 18.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

36 Ladakh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 Total 3948.9 3831.8 3455.0 2074.0 3224.4 424.7 404.7 365.8 308.1 494.1

Total may not tally due to rounding off.

Source: Employment Exchange Statistics compiled by Directorate General of Employment,

MoL&E based on information received from State Governments.

Note : Data include rounding off cases as well as where no data has been received from States/UT Govt.
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